
-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
s-1

0.0000 0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
s-1

1.5 0.0 1.5
s-1 1e 6

6 0 6
s-1 1e 7

0.998113 0.999056 1.000000 1.000945 1.001891
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

JvalO3O1D, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
s-1

0.0000 0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
s-1

1 0 1
s-1 1e 6

8 0 8
s-1 1e 7

0.997772 0.998886 1.000000 1.001117 1.002233
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

JvalO3O3P, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
s-1 1e 5

0 1 2 3
s-1 1e 5

1 0 1
s-1 1e 8

4 0 4
s-1 1e 9

0.997317 0.998658 1.000000 1.001345 1.002690
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless
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Jval_BrO, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_CH2Br2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
s-1 1e 7

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
s-1 1e 7

3 0 3
s-1 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
s-1 1e 11

0.99438 0.99719 1.00000 1.00283 1.00565
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Jval_CH3Cl, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00000 0.00015 0.00030
s-1

0.00000 0.00015 0.00030
s-1

1.5 0.0 1.5
s-1 1e 7

6 0 6
s-1 1e 8

0.997913 0.998957 1.000000 1.001046 1.002091
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Jval_CH3I, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_ETHLN, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_ETHP, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_ETP, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_GLYC, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_GLYX, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
s-1 1e 5

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
s-1 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
s-1 1e 8

1.5 0.0 1.5
s-1 1e 8

0.996764 0.998382 1.000000 1.001623 1.003247
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Jval_H1211, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_H1301, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_HAC, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
s-1 1e 6

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
s-1 1e 6

2 0 2
s-1 1e 10

1 0 1
s-1 1e 10

0.99435 0.99718 1.00000 1.00284 1.00568
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Jval_HCFC123, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_HCFC141b, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_HCFC142b, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_HMHP, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_HNO2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_HO2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_HONIT, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_HPALD1, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00000 0.00015 0.00030 0.00045
s-1

0.00000 0.00015 0.00030 0.00045
s-1

2.5 0.0 2.5
s-1 1e 7

1.5 0.0 1.5
s-1 1e 7

0.997846 0.998923 1.000000 1.001079 1.002158
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Jval_HPALD2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_HPALD3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_HPETHNL, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_I2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
s-1

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
s-1

1.5 0.0 1.5
s-1 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
s-1 1e 5

0.998229 0.999114 1.000000 1.000887 1.001774
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Jval_I2O2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_I2O3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_I2O4, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.028 0.056 0.084 0.112
s-1

0.000 0.028 0.056 0.084 0.112
s-1

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
s-1

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
s-1

0.997766 0.998883 1.000000 1.001119 1.002239
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Jval_IBr, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_ICN, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_ICPDH, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_ICl, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_IDCHP, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_IDHDP, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_IDHPE, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_IDN, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_IHN3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_INPB, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_INPD, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_IO, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_IONO, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_IONO2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_IPRNO3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_ITCN, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_ITHN, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_LIMAL, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_LIMO2H, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_LIMO3H, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MACR, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MAP, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MEK, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MENO3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MGLY, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MONITS, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MONITU, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MP, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MPN, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MVK, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MVKHC, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MVKHCB, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MVKHP, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MVKN, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_MVKPC, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_N2O, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_N2O5, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_NIT, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_NITs, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_NO, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_NO2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_NO3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_NPHEN, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_NPRNO3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_O2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_OCS, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0307 0.0614 0.0921 0.1228
s-1

0.0000 0.0307 0.0614 0.0921 0.1228
s-1

2.5 0.0 2.5
s-1 1e 5

1 0 1
s-1 1e 5

0.998617 0.999308 1.000000 1.000692 1.001385
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Jval_OClO, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_PAN, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_PINAL, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_PINO3H, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_PINONIC, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_PIP, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_PP, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_PPN, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_PROPNN, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_PRPN, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_PYAC, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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Jval_R4N2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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